TRIPARTITE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

among Rajiv Gandhi University, Ministry of Human Resource Development

(MHRD) and University Grants Commission, New Delhi
for the year 2020-21
(Performance Report)

PERFORMANCE EVALUATION PARAMETERS, OUTPUT TARGETS AND

ACHIEVEMENTS
Target Target Target
st | pers 2019-20 2020-21 | Achieved Achieved
N Pe Ofmtance (in Number) (in 2020-21 (In Remarks
0. | Farameters number) (In Percentage)
Number)
-1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- 7-
T | Access: Student In-take
UG 25042 28000 28211 100.75
PG 2293 2570 2604 101.32
The M.Phil program
is going to be
M.Phil. 167 170 99 58.24 discontinued as per
new Education
Policy
Ph.D. 163 170 326 191.76
Weightage 0.25 x (UG +
1) x (PG + 1) x (MPhil +
3x Ph.D.)
2 | Equity and Diversity (in percentage)
i. Women students 47.62 48 48.17 100.35
ii. Students from other
State 23.23 24 24.22 100.92
iii.  International
students 0 1 1 100
3 | Quality: Strengthening Faculty
- oudent-Teacher 15.99:1 1551 | 1531 100
atio
University has
. . proposed for some
. Sanctioned Strength 277 302 277 91.72 new faculty
of regular faculty positions, which is
pending
Interview was
delayed due to
iii. In position regular 164 277 164 59.21 Covid-19 pandemic.
faculty ' However, it was
successfully held
w.e.f. 1st April, 2021
Interview was
iv. Progress on filling delayed due to
) " 113 113 88 77.88 Covid-19 pandemic.
up the vacant position However. it was
successfully held




w.e.f. 1st April,
2021.

v. Visiting Faculty from
other Universities
(National / International)

10

12

14

116.67

vi. Visiting Faculty from
the University to other
Universities National /
International (in nos.)

12

14

15

107.14

Academic Outcomes

i. Students placed
through campus
interviews /other
placements

91

100

113

13

ii. Students qualified
for NET//SET/ SLET/
Ph.D.

157

160

177

110.63

jii. ~ Students who
cleared competitive
exams-civil services,
judiciary etc.

40

50

61

122

iv. Others

A. Research

i. Papers published in
UGC listed journals

114

120

133

110.83

ii. Research Projects
sanctioned /completed

12

14

17

121.43

B. Others

i. Books / Chapters

15/42

18/44

21/58

100

ii. Policy Reports

100

jii. Invited lectures /
seminars (only Foreign
Universities)

112.5

Amount of Research Grant (Rupees in Crores

~—

i. Extra-Mural Funding

1.83

1.9

213

112.11

ii. Consultancy

0.17

0.25

0.29

116

(A) Patents

i. Filed

100

ii. Awarded

Pending with IPO

(B) Exceptional
International Awards /
Honours

133.33

Co-and Extra-
curricular Activities
(Sports, extension
activities etc.)

13

15

19

126.67

Governance

i. Digitalization of
Administration(list the
areas — Students
enrolment,
Administration etc.)

40%

50%

50%

100

Student enrolment,
Student admission,
Hall ticket
generation,
Examination form




fill-up

*ranz:igf:?”“ the 98% 100% 100% 100 Stusdaigt fﬁj Sﬁles,
items such as students ° ° ° aryments
fees, salary etc.) pay
iii. Online Education 10% 20% 25% 100
iv. Setting up of
Grievance Redressal Yes Fully Fully 100
Mechanism (both online complied | Complied
and offline)
10 | Finance and Expenditure
i. Utilization of funds 0 0 0
received from UGC 100% 100% 100% 100
ii. Other sources 95% 98% 100% 100
11 | Finance
Due to Covid-19
pandemic, the
i. Internal resources to examination fees of
tbtal budaet 13.44 15 14.74 98.27 the students is
g reduced. The other
fees are kept
constant.
ii. Corpus Funds (in
crores) 15.78 16 16.03 100.19
iii. ~ Support from
Alumni (in Lakhs) 008 1 13 130
12 | RANKING
University review
the current ranking
and identified the
i. NIRF Ranking areas which need
(overall) 9 91-95 101-150 0 improvements.
Corrective
measures have
been initiated
ii. NIRF Ranking
(Discipline)
iii. Times Higher
Education (THE)/ QS
World/BRICS/Asia
Ranking, as applicable
Assessment
iv. NAAC B A Awaited process put on hold
by NAAC
13 Contribution to the Local Society —Activities Organized
i. Village Adoption 7 8 8 100
ii. School Adoption 2 3 4 133.33
iii. College Adoption 0 1 2 200
iv. University Adoption 0 4 4 100




v. Blood Donation Camp 0 3 4 133.33
vi. Legal Aid Camp 0 3 3 100
Amount Spent (in
Lakh) 2 5 6.25 125
14 | Participation in Government Campaigns
i. Unnat Bharat Abhiyan 3 4 5 125
ii. Ek Bharat Shreshth
Bharat Campaign 4 5 5 100
ii. Fit quia Movement 1 9 3 150
Campaign
iv. Constitution
(Fundamental Duties) 1 2 3 150
Campaign
v.Swachch Bharat
Abhiyan 4 S 6 120
15 Steps taken to Improve Health Facilities
i. Physical Health 4 5 6 120
ii. Mental Health 4 5 7 140
16 | Disaster Management Capacity Building
i. Fire 1 4 5 125
ii. Flood 1 4 5 125
iii. Earthquake 0 4 5 125
iv. Any other (Covid-19
pandemic related
program)
(a)Online FDP/Short- 0 10 14 140
term course
(b) Webinar 0 25 29 116
(c) Covid-19 Related 0 6 8 133.33
program
17 | Status of Statutory Positions
Registrar 0 1 1 100
Finance Officer 0 1 1 100
Contrgller of 0 1 1 100
Examinations
A professor has
Librarian 0 1 1 100 been appointed as

Librarian In-charge
on full-time basis




