TRIPARTITE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) among Rajiv Gandhi University, Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD) and University Grants Commission, New Delhi for the year 2020-21 (Performance Report)

PERFORMANCE EVALUATION PARAMETERS, OUTPUT TARGETS AND ACHIEVEMENTS

SI. No.	Performance Parameters	2019-20 (in Number)	Target 2020-21 (in number)	Target Achieved 2020-21 (In Number)	Target Achieved (In Percentage)	Remarks
-1-	-2-	-3-	-4-	-5-	-6-	-7-
1	Access: Student In-take					
	UG	25042	28000	28211	100.75	
	PG	2293	2570	2604	101.32	
	M.Phil.	167	170	99	58.24	The M.Phil program is going to be discontinued as per new Education Policy
	Ph.D.	163	170	326	191.76	
	Weightage 0.25 \times (UG + 1) \times (PG + 1) \times (MPhil + 3 \times Ph.D.)					
2	Equity and Diversity (in p	percentage)				
	i. Women students	47.62	48	48.17	100.35	
	ii. Students from other State	23.23	24	24.22	100.92	
	iii. International students	0	1	1	100	
3	Quality: Strengthening Faculty					
	i. Student-Teacher Ratio	15.99:1	15.5:1	15.3:1	100	
	ii. Sanctioned Strength of regular faculty	277	302	277	91.72	University has proposed for some new faculty positions, which is pending
	iii. In position regular faculty	164	277	164	59.21	Interview was delayed due to Covid-19 pandemic. However, it was successfully held w.e.f. 1st April, 2021
	iv. Progress on filling up the vacant position	113	113	88	77.88	Interview was delayed due to Covid-19 pandemic. However, it was successfully held

					1	w.e.f. 1st April,
						w.e.r. 1 st April, 2021.
	v. Visiting Faculty from other Universities (National / International)	10	12	14	116.67	
	vi. Visiting Faculty from the University to other Universities National / International (in nos.)	12	14	15	107.14	
4	Academic Outcomes					
	i. Students placed through campus interviews /other placements	91	100	113	113	
	ii. Students qualified for NET//SET/ SLET/ Ph.D.	157	160	177	110.63	
	iii. Students who cleared competitive exams-civil services, judiciary etc.	40	50	61	122	
	iv. Others					
5	A. Research					
	i. Papers published in UGC listed journals	114	120	133	110.83	
	ii. Research Projects sanctioned /completed	12	14	17	121.43	
	B. Others					
	i. Books / Chapters	15/42	18/44	21/58	100	
	ii. Policy Reports	6	7	7	100	
	iii. Invited lectures / seminars (only Foreign Universities)	7	8	9	112.5	
6	Amount of Research Gra	nt (Rupees in Crore	s)	•	•	
	i. Extra-Mural Funding	1.83	1.9	2.13	112.11	
	ii. Consultancy	0.17	0.25	0.29	116	
7	(A) Patents					
	i. Filed	3	3	3	100	
	ii. Awarded	1	1	0	0	Pending with IPO
	(B) Exceptional International Awards / Honours	3	3	4	133.33	
8	Co-and Extra- curricular Activities (Sports, extension activities etc.)	13	15	19	126.67	
9	Governance			I	Γ	Otoslantersolver
	i. Digitalization of Administration(list the areas – Students enrolment, Administration etc.)	40%	50%	50%	100	Student enrolment, Student admission, Hall ticket generation, Examination form

						fill-up
	ii. Cashless Transaction (list the items such as students fees, salary etc.)	98%	100%	100%	100	Student fees, dues, salary and bill payments
	iii. Online Education	10%	20%	25%	100	
	iv. Setting up of Grievance Redressal Mechanism (both online and offline)	Yes	Fully complied	Fully Complied	100	
10	Finance and Expenditure	;				•
	i. Utilization of funds received from UGC	100%	100%	100%	100	
	ii. Other sources	95%	98%	100%	100	
11	Finance					
	i. Internal resources to total budget	13.44	15	14.74	98.27	Due to Covid-19 pandemic, the examination fees of the students is reduced. The other fees are kept constant.
	ii. Corpus Funds (in crores)	15.78	16	16.03	100.19	
	iii. Support from Alumni (in Lakhs)	0.06	1	1.3	130	
12	RANKING					
	i. NIRF Ranking (overall)	99	91-95	101-150	0	University review the current ranking and identified the areas which need improvements. Corrective measures have been initiated
	ii. NIRF Ranking (Discipline)	-	-	-		
	iii. Times Higher Education (THE)/ QS World/BRICS/Asia Ranking, as applicable	-	-	-		
	iv. NAAC	В	А	Awaited		Assessment process put on hold by NAAC
13	Contribution to the Local	Society –Activities	Organized			
	i. Village Adoption	7	8	8	100	
	ii. School Adoption	2	3	4	133.33	
	iii. College Adoption	0	1	2	200	
	iv. University Adoption	0	4	4	100	

	T	T				1
	v. Blood Donation Camp	0	3	4	133.33	
	vi. Legal Aid Camp	0	3	3	100	
	Amount Spent (in Lakh)	2	5	6.25	125	
14	Participation in Governm	ent Campaigns				
	i. Unnat Bharat Abhiyan	3	4	5	125	
	ii. Ek Bharat Shreshth Bharat Campaign	4	5	5	100	
	iii. Fit India Movement Campaign	1	2	3	150	
	iv. Constitution (Fundamental Duties) Campaign	1	2	3	150	
	v.Swachch Bharat Abhiyan	4	5	6	120	
15	Steps taken to Improve F	lealth Facilities				
	i. Physical Health	4	5	6	120	
	ii. Mental Health	4	5	7	140	
16	Disaster Management Ca	pacity Building		•		
	i. Fire	1	4	5	125	
	ii. Flood	1	4	5	125	
	iii. Earthquake	0	4	5	125	
	iv. Any other (Covid-19 pandemic related program)					
	(a)Online FDP/Short- term course	0	10	14	140	
	(b) Webinar	0	25	29	116	
	(c) Covid-19 Related program	0	6	8	133.33	
17	Status of Statutory Posit	ions				
	Registrar	0	1	1	100	
	Finance Officer	0	1	1	100	
	Controller of Examinations	0	1	1	100	
	Librarian	0	1	1	100	A professor has been appointed as Librarian In-charge on full-time basis